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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME o 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL ..........coooovevoneisisnsisnsnsneissssss 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..vvvvssssrsrsrssssrsmsmsssssssnsnsss 14
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DEMOCTRtS.............. 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: ) Independent...........coeiinir s 12
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ........c............. 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICEN ..vvvvvvvvvvvvvvervrrerrvrrrnrereresessesssesssssssesseneee 14
Strong Republican ... 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) .ot seeseeenees 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..ot 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......ccoveirinereieirninnnns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cccccoevvevnirercirirennes 42
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 29%
Somewhat important.............ccoceeviverieiieieieee e 40
Not too important ... 21
Not at all important ..........cccoveevviesrccres e 10
IMPORTANT (NET)...coieieieieeeiersee et 69%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..o 31
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wWrong frack ............ccveerreneerneererenenns 68% 70% 68% 70% 46% 78% 90% 48% 65% 73% 57%
Headed in the right direction ...........ccccccocvienes 25 21 23 23 43 12 9 41 29 21 28
NOESUIE ... s 7 9 9 8 1" 11 2 1 6 6 15
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOw.........cc.ccoovvinenes 20% 18% 17% 16% 28% 8% 15% 31% 20% 18% 14%
About the same as it is right nOW .............c........ 33 33 37 32 36 41 27 38 38 31 34
Worse off than it is right nOW ..........ccccoeveninnee. 34 36 39 43 19 41 47 23 37 36 38

NOESUIE ... 13 13 8 8 17 11 11 9 6 15 15



Global Strategy Group 395608 January #2 Navigator 2024 Page 2/44
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeeecnseeees 17% 15% 15% 15% 34% 4% 2% 30% 17% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve .........ccccvevevevveeieeenienns 22 22 26 24 40 16 4 32 25 21 24
Somewhat diSapprove ..........cccevevveeieierieennens 15 17 15 15 15 23 12 18 19 13 26
Strongly diSapProve.........coevvreereereereerrereineenees 43 42 43 43 8 45 81 17 38 49 34
NOE SUME ..o 3 4 2 3 3 12 1 3 1 3 3
APPROVE (NET)....oovvevrierinrinsiseeseee e 39% 37 41 39 74 19 6 61 42 35 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvrirereerennereeeieieeienes 58 59 57 58 23 69 93 35 57 62 60
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeereesneenees 17% 14% 16% 15% 34% 5% 2% 31% 18% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve .........cccceeevevveeieriereienns 21 22 21 21 38 14 5 28 23 20 24
Somewhat diSapprove.........cccceeevveeierecrreenaes 14 15 14 15 15 23 11 19 16 13 20
Strongly diSapprove.........cccuveeevevrereiereereierns 44 44 45 45 9 46 82 19 42 49 38
NOE SUME ..ot 3 4 4 4 3 12 1 3 1 4 3
APPROVE (NET)...couveeirerncrneeneereereeeisnereneneens 39% 36 37 36 72 19 7 59 42 34 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...couevviiereceieieieieienienis 58 60 59 60 24 69 92 38 58 62 58
REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .....c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeereenneenees 8% 8% 8% 7% 4% 2% 14% 9% 13% 8% 3%
Somewhat approve .........c.ccoeeeeevveeiereereienns 23 24 27 20 9 13 43 15 17 26 17
Somewhat disapprove.........cccccceveeriercinerercinns 25 24 20 24 24 25 25 24 18 25 33
Strongly diSAPProVe. ........c.vevevereereereerrereirrereies 36 37 37 42 59 40 11 49 44 33 40
NOE SUME ..ot 8 7 8 7 5 20 7 4 8 8 7
APPROVE (NET)....eureeirerncrneeneereereeeisreresenens 32% 32 35 27 13 15 57 23 30 34 20
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...euverereieeeneereereereinsereeens 61 61 57 66 82 65 36 72 62 58 73

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o The Equal Rights Amendment

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
..................................................... 43% 28 5 4
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 22 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 27 5 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 35 7 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 5 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 26 8 6
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 29 5 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 27 3 -

DK

13

14
17

10
14
19

NET

NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
6 72% 10 81
6 81% 5 86

11 63% 12 75
5 64% 14 77
5 79% 9 88
6 70% 14 84
6 1% 10 81

11 67% 3 70
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® [SPLITB] ClEAN CArS...........ccooiieieeeeeneeeeeseeeeee e 37% 29 7 4 9 13 66% 11 78
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 31 4 1 9 12 75% 5 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 28 9 4 12 13 62% 13 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 26 10 9 10 14 57% 19 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 27 6 1 7 9 7% 7 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 26 7 3 13 8 68% 1 79
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 29 7 5 9 14 64% 13 76
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 40 5 3 13 4 76% 7 84
(] Dlsney ...................................................................................................... 29% 36 14 15 4 1 65% 29 94
Jun-52023 | 31% 32 16 16 5 * 63% 32 95
Apr-23 2023 | 32% 32 14 17 5 * 64% 31 95
May-2 2022 | 33% 30 14 18 6 1 63% 31 94
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 45 9 4 4 1 83% 13 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 34 15 14 9 1 61% 29 90
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 27 19 28 4 3 46% 48 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 36 10 4 4 2 80% 14 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 30 8 17 3 3 69% 25 94
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 36 16 18 5 1 61% 33 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 35 20 7 5 1 67% 27 94
© [SPLIT A] Pollution-free Cars.............c.....ccccceveemmemreeeeeveveeecrssssn 31% 29 11 8 14 7 60% 19 78
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 29 3 3 13 8 74% 6 80
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 21 1 9 18 6 57% 19 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 31 19 14 15 7 44% 33 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 27 6 6 14 8 66% 12 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 23 7 6 15 8 63% 14 77
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 30 1" 9 14 7 58% 20 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 34 1 3 1 6 69% 14 83
o The Democratic Party ..., 19% 28 17 33 3 1 46% 50 9%
Jan-82024 | 18% 26 18 34 3 * 44% 52 96
Dec-4 2023 | 19% 26 17 34 3 1 45% 51 96
Nov-132023 | 18% 25 20 33 4 * 42% 53 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 50 10 1 1 * 88% 1 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 21 30 30 15 1 24% 60 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 5 22 68 2 1 % 90 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 29 16 10 4 1 69% 26 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 35 13 24 5 - 59% 36 95
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 27 17 39 3 * 41% 56 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 38 24 23 2 1 50% 48 97
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 27% 17 8 47 1 * 44% 55 99
Jan-8 2024 | 24% 17 10 49 1 * 41% 59 99
Dec-4 2023 | 26% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99
Nov-13 2023 | 23% 17 10 48 1 * 40% 59 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 7 80 * * 12% 88 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 15 15 50 5 * 30% 65 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 30 7 9 - - 84% 16 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 13 6 66 2 1 26% 72 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 17 7 52 * - 40% 59 100
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 18 8 43 1 - 48% 51 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 20 1" 52 2 1 35% 63 98
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 JOB BIABN......ooovovvvvvcvcrvvcvcvirecsirsssssssesssss s 19% 22 13 45 1 * 41% 58 99
Jan-82024 | 16% 24 15 44 1 * 40% 59 99
Dec-4 2023 | 18% 24 14 43 1 * 42% 57 99
Nov-132023 | 18% 21 14 44 2 * 39% 59 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 40 13 8 1 * 78% 21 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 17 23 48 6 - 22% 72 94
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 10 84 * * 5% 94 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 31 13 18 2 1 66% 31 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 24 17 38 * - 45% 54 100
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 20 13 50 1 - 36% 63 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 26 19 38 2 1 39% 58 97
o The Republican Party...........iennnneneeesssns 15% 26 20 36 3 * 41% 56 97
Jan-82024 | 14% 25 21 37 3 * 39% 58 97
Dec-4 2023 | 14% 26 18 38 3 1 40% 56 96
Nov-132023 | 13% 25 21 36 5 1 38% 57 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 24 64 1 * 10% 88 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 18 30 33 16 1 19% 64 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 48 14 5 1 * 80% 19 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 19 53 5 2 21% 73 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 24 17 42 5 * 36% 58 95
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 29 20 32 2 - 46% 52 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 19 33 33 2 30% 66 97
® RON DESANTIS........ooovvvvviviviviririsisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 11% 22 14 34 13 6 33% 48 80
Aug-72023 | 11% 21 12 36 10 9 33% 49 81
Jul-24 2023 | 11% 22 11 37 11 8 33% 48 81
Jul-10 2023 | 13% 22 9 38 11 8 34% 47 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 13 58 1" 7 12% 71 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 15 16 29 26 10 19% 45 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 38 14 10 13 5 59% 24 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 10 1 48 16 10 15% 59 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 9% 16 10 40 17 8 25% 50 75
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 25 14 31 13 5 37% 44 82
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 13 23 31 16 7 23% 54 77
O JON SEEWAM........ooooovcvvvevvccississsissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnes 13% 18 9 9 27 23 31% 18 49
Aug-152022 | 19% 18 10 12 23 19 36% 22 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 23 6 3 20 23 48% 9 57
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 17 10 11 34 23 22% 21 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 12 12 16 33 23 15% 28 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 23 7 5 22 28 38% 12 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 14 1 11 27 25 27% 22 48
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 17 9 10 29 22 29% 20 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 24 10 3 25 20 42% 13 55
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
O NIKKI HAIEY ......ooooovovevvvvvcivvircssesisisssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 8% 22 22 23 15 10 29% 45 75
Aug-72023 | 7% 18 12 17 21 24 25% 30 55
Feb-27 2023 | 9% 18 14 19 21 20 27% 33 60
Latest Data by Party Dem % 16 25 26 14 11 23% 52 75
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 14 17 25 23 16 19% 42 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 30 20 20 14 6 39% 40 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 15 17 29 16 14 23% 46 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 18 22 21 16 15 26% 43 68
Latest Data by Race White 8% 24 23 22 14 9 31% 46 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 20 21 21 26 6 27% 41 68
o Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of
REPIESENIALIVES ... 8% 19 14 20 26 12 21% 35 62
Jan-82024 | 7% 20 14 21 283 15 27% 35 62
Dec-4 2023 | 8% 20 11 24 24 13 28% 35 63
Nov-132023 | 10% 17 12 23 25 13 27% 36 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 10 15 35 22 14 14% 49 63
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 9 17 19 33 18 13% 37 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 32 13 5 28 9 46% 18 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 18 15 23 24 16 22% 38 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 16 13 22 25 16 24% 35 59
Latest Data by Race White 8% 20 14 19 26 11 29% 33 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% " 15 19 29 15 21% 35 56

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
INFIAHON ... 49% 48% 51% 39% 52% 60% 44% 56% 49% 49%
Jobs and the eConOMY ..o 43 44 45 38 50 47 41 42 44 49
IMMIGrAtioN ... 38 37 33 22 29 59 21 31 42 36
HEalth Care ..o s 30 30 29 40 26 19 37 35 28 30
Social Security and Medicare...........cocoereereerereinerneeneeneenees 29 26 31 32 35 25 30 29 31 18
Corruption in gOVEMMENL.........covevrvreriereire e 27 33 30 18 31 36 25 25 28 21
CHIME oottt 25 24 23 19 23 33 34 22 23 33
GUNS ..ottt 22 24 22 37 16 8 33 24 19 3
Climate change and the environment..........c..ccocoveonniininns 22 25 24 34 20 9 19 20 22 31
ABOTHON ...ttt 20 18 19 29 16 1 22 23 20 18
National security and foreign policy.........ccocveevveninieneens 19 22 20 12 21 28 9 9 23 17
EQUCALION.......cvueieeec s 16 13 10 18 19 12 18 20 15 17
DEMOCTACY ...uvvuereerereereieciersse st sssesees 13 13 13 22 11 5 18 11 13 1
Oversight of the Biden administration ... 8 10 9 1 7 15 2 4 9 2
SHUAENTI0ANS.......oeeieiecc e 6 8 7 9 6 2 10 8 5 8
The coronavirus pandemic...........oeeureeeerernierererneeseerneenens 4 3 3 4 5 3 8 5 3 2
OHNET ..o 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 -
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BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOE o 23% 21% 18% 24% 23% 18% 23% 25% 24% 21% 22%
SOME ..o 34 33 33 36 38 29 32 36 36 33 42
ATIE oo 24 22 23 23 22 32 24 20 18 26 22
NOhING oo 19 24 27 18 17 21 21 20 22 20 13
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..o 57% 54 50 59 61 47 55 61 60 54 65

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStlY POSIEIVE ..o 21% 16% 17% 20% 40% 6% 5% 33% 19% 19% 21%
Mostly negative 37 36 32 34 12 39 64 21 36 40 39
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 24 25 25 27 29 34 15 29 26 22 23
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIEN ..o 18 23 26 19 19 21 15 17 19 19 16
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have endorsement A
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? ~« inflation country
mbm.;::raw Job Studen rights
abortion y] ng Campalgn
. Wo r ukraine debt bo rd e r
economy:-
market
infrastryctur recently _  control crisis
israe
republicans JObS he lpl ng trump
suppocctv:gresss loans immigration
unemployment
BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have martal TP s
you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? money speaking son countries
inflation immigrants
republicans texas forelgn
i war
Hing sariile israel illegal
genocide
america destroying
e r
: :Spt‘enne 0 d ge
gaza
corrupt e control crisis southern Ofﬁce
weror | M gratl on
making ™ rymp
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© ADOTHION.......o oo 49% 34 17
Sep-11 2023 48% 33 18
Aug-21 2023 48% 33 19
Aug-7 2023 47% 34 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 20 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 70 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 17 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 25 15
Latest Data by Race White 44% 40 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 22 17
O HEAIN CAIE....oooo s s 49% 37 14
Dec-4 2023 50% 36 14
Nov-13 2023 49% 35 16
Oct-30 2023 50% 34 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 25 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 76 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 15 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 43% 43 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 29 16
O SHUAENEIOANS .....ooovovvveveveveevevvesevessesessese s sesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssne 48% 34 18
Sep-11 2023 46% 37 17
Oct-24 2022 52% 36 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 24 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 68 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 14 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 23 22
Latest Data by Race White 42% 39 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 29 18
o Climate change and the ENVIFONMENL..................vvvveeveeeereeeeeeereeesersessesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 47% 32 21
Sep-11 2023 46% 32 22
Oct-24 2022 51% 32 17
May-22 2022 47% 34 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 5 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 21 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 65 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 17 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 23 26
Latest Data by Race White 43% 37 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 29 19
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© S0Cial SECUNLY ANA MEUICATE.........ooooceeveveveeevevcvevcvereeesessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 46% 38 16
Dec-4 2023 50% 35 15
Nov-13 2023 49% 38 13
Oct-30 2023 49% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 25 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 76 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 19 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 29 17
Latest Data by Race White 40% 44 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 26 17
© EQUCALION. ......oovove oo 45% 39 16
Sep-11 2023 45% 38 17
Oct-24 2022 47% 39 14
May-22 2022 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 27 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 79 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 28 18
Latest Data by Race White 40% 45 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 33 18
© DIBIMOCTACY ....occcccervieeerereeeeeessesssssseses s 45% 38 17
Sep-11 2023 46% 38 15
Oct-24 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 25 45
Latest Data by Party Rep % 78 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 15 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 31 18
Latest Data by Race White 39% 44 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 29 22
© The COrONAVIFUS PANAEBIMIC .....cccvvvvevererrrereessessssssssssesssssseesessssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssensessses 44% 40 16
Sep-11 2023 44% 37 19
Oct-24 2022 52% 36 13
May-22 2022 48% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 28 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 79 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 21 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 33 16
Latest Data by Race White 39% 45 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 36 15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS ANA TNE BCONOMY.......oooovvvevvieieieieieieie e 41% 49 10
Dec-4 2023 40% 48 11
Nov-13 2023 40% 47 13
Oct-30 2023 39% 48 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 12 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 44 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 92 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 22 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Race White 35% 55 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 46 1
© GUNS.....oooovveee s 40% 46 14
Sep-11 2023 43% 43 14
Oct-24 2022 44% 44 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 12 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 36 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 23 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 38 16
Latest Data by Race White 35% 51 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 38 13
© [SPLIT B] COSE OF [IVING ...vvvvvevevevcveveeceeeceescvevescsesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 39% 47 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 40 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 88 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 19 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 39 22
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 42 23
O [SPLIT A] INFIALION ....ooooooeeeeeeeeesesesesssssesssess s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssne 38% 47 15
Dec-4 2023 37% 47 16
Nov-13 2023 39% 46 15
Oct-30 2023 36% 48 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 12 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 36 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 90 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 21 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 41 15
Latest Data by Race White 33% 52 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 47 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O TMIMUGTALION ..o 38% 49 13
Sep-11 2023 38% 49 14
Oct-24 2022 41% 46 13
May-22 2022 40% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 15 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 39 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 90 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 24 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 40 15
Latest Data by Race White 33% 55 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 46 12
© COrrUPHION IN GOVEIMIMENT ........oovrrriiieerrressesiereensssssessssssssmssssss s 37% 38 25
Dec-4 2023 39% 37 24
Nov-13 2023 39% 36 25
Sep-11 2023 38% 34 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 9 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 23 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 76 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 21 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 32 22
Latest Data by Race White 31% 43 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 33 30
o National security and fOreign PONCY..........coooouiiicccererrereisssssssicsesee s 37% 50 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 14 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 43 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 91 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 25 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 39 15
Latest Data by Race White 31% 55 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 43 16
© CTIME cooovvvvvvvevevevevevesessss s s ssss s bbb s s ssss b sssssssSsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnree 36% 48 16
Dec-4 2023 37% 37 20
Sep-11 2023 37% 48 15
Oct-24 2022 38% 46 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 13 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 38 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 90 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 25 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Race White 30% 54 16

Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 41 19
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Q2. In thinking about the Democratic Party, what do you think the likelihood is that Joe Biden will be the Democratic nominee for
President in 20247 Please take a guess if you're not sure.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-29  Oct-30 Sep-11  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely will be Joe Biden...........ccocvevieinea, 28% 20% 19% 19% 42% 18% 15% 35% 31% 26% 26%
Probably will be Joe Biden .........cccocvereirincnas 39 36 39 36 36 40 41 32 23 42 42
Probably will be another Democrat .................. 21 27 27 29 13 26 28 15 28 21 25
Definitely will be another Democrat.................. 13 17 15 17 8 16 16 17 18 11 7
BIDEN (NET) ...ooceneeeereeeireecenerneereeeeensseeneens 67% 56 58 55 78 58 56 68 54 68 68
ANOTHER DEMOCRAT (NET)..c.cerveevrererene, 33 44 42 45 22 42 44 32 46 32 32

Q3. In thinking about the Republican Party, what do you think the likelihood is that Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for
President in 20247 Please take a guess if you're not sure.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29  Oct-30 Sep-11  Aug-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Definitely will be Donald Trump..........ccoeereeenee, 35% 22% 21% 19% 22% 24% 52% 26% 35% 38% 29%
Probably will be Donald Trump ..........ccoceeeenee, 41 39 36 37 45 46 34 35 31 42 43
Probably will be another Republican................ 14 25 29 31 20 19 7 18 18 13 19
Definitely will be another Republican ............... 10 15 14 13 14 1 6 21 16 8 8
TRUMP (NET) oot 76% 60 57 56 67 70 87 61 66 80 73
ANOTHER REPUBLICAN (NET) .....ccovverrrenne 24 40 43 44 33 30 13 39 34 20 27
Q4. Do you think the current political system in the United States is generally functional or generally dysfunctional?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29  Oct-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Functional - feel this way Strongly ..........ccccceverveeieceniecese e 5% 4% % 1% 3% % 8% 4% 3%
Functional - feel this way SOmewhat .............ccooverererrrerenencrneeneenens 18 16 24 8 15 20 21 17 18
Dysfunctional - feel this way somewhat ...........cccoverenrrnincneeniennen. 33 35 35 28 33 31 32 34 40
Dysfunctional - feel this way Strongly ...........ccocoveverrrennernineneeneeneens 38 39 29 47 46 32 31 41 34
NOESUPE ... 6 5 5 15 3 10 8 4 5
FUNCTIONAL (NET) .ooucvuieeireerncireiineriseissesseessesseeessesssssssssssssess 23% 20 3 9 18 27 29 21 22
DYSFUNCTIONAL (NET) ..oocoreveeireireererneereeeeieessesssessessssesssssesns 72 75 64 75 79 63 63 74 74

Q5. [IF DYSFUNCTIONAL] You indicated that you think the current political system in the United States is generally dysfunctional. Do you

think that it is fixable or not?

VEIY fIXADIE ...t

SOMEWhaL fIXADIE .......c.cviveiiccceee e
Not that fIXaDIE..........ccovieieecceee s
Not at all fiXaDIE ........ccveeeeiececcceee e
NOESUIE ..ottt berens

=TR[] =3 3 F
NOT FIXABLE (NET) eoeeceseseseseessessesseseeseessessessesesie

Oct-30
22%
49
16

6
7

71
22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
23% 12% 28% 29% 19% 24% 13%
50 53 47 44 53 50 47
14 15 15 9 14 14 27
5 15 3 9 13 5 5
8 5 7 8 1 7 8
73 64 75 73 72 74 60
19 30 18 19 27 19 32
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asX. Do you think the current political system in the United . Jan-§9 OL-SJ*O
States is generally functional or generally dysfunctional? g VOL:  (NOUAYSFUNCHONEL) v 8% 25%
You indicated that think th t political Dysfunctional - Very fixable ............cccovnnernieeinininns 17 16
DYSFUNCTIONAL] You indicated that you think the current politica Dysfunctional - Somewhat fixable 35 37
system in the United States is generally dysfunctional. Do you Dysfunctional - Not fixable ............ 14 17
think that it is fixable or not? Dysfunctional - Not SUFE.............vvvveeeeesrereeeeessseesseenesnnen 5 5
DYSFUNCTIONAL - FIXABLE (NET).....ccoovereeniririininnens 52% 53
Q6. [IF DYSFUNCTIONAL BUT FIXABLE] You indicated that you think the democrats
current political system in the United States is dysfunctional, but fixable. focus
. X issues
What needs to happen for it to be fixed? I;iuc:l ne pt y b l]cgng NS house
aKe Y °
get rid Officeparties
e<onsty new £ UM president
make vote meoney
inflation StOp Work term limits
congress 0 eth partynght
less t e
everyon g back oliticians
corruption DACK Fstart
B1. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate whether you think each one better describes Joe Biden or Donald Trump.
BIDEN TRUMP NET
Strongly Some | Some Strongly = BIDEN TRUMP
© [SPLIT A] Protects OUr dEMOCIACY ...............uvvvvvvvvririvisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 33% 22 18 27 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 31 4 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 36 28 20 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 9 30 56 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 28 7 14 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 25 13 21 66% 34
Latest Data by Race White 31% 20 19 30 51% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 39 19 20 61% 39
o [SPLIT A] Looks out for people IKE ME ... 29% 24 19 28 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 37 5 4 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 37 26 21 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 34 56 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 37 6 16 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 27 15 22 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White 26% 22 21 31 48% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 40 23 16 61% 39
o Looks out for everyday AMEIICANS ..................vvvvvvvvviisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 29% 22 18 31 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 34 7 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 35 27 21 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 27 63 10% 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 31 9 15 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 30 16 24 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White 26% 20 19 35 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 35 21 16 63% 37
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B1. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate whether you think each one better describes Joe Biden or Donald Trump.
BIDEN TRUMP NET

Strongly Some | Some Strongly @ BIDEN TRUMP
© [SPLIT B] ShAr€S MY VAIUES.............ooovvvvvrvvrrrrsrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 24% 27 23 26 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 41 6 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 43 31 16 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 38 55 7% 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 35 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 31 25 20 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White 21% 25 23 31 45% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 35 23 14 64% 36
© Fit 10 SErVe @S PreSident ..........ccccoovccvvrrrrrerisiiecserseeesessessssssmssessssseesssssssssssnnnnees 26% 23 19 32 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 38 7 4 89% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 30 31 25 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 28 64 8% 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 31 14 13 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 26 20 27 53% 47
Latest Data by Race White 23% 20 20 36 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 43 17 21 62% 38
o [SPLIT A] Defends Americans' fights ... 30% 19 17 34 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 29 7 6 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 28 34 22 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 23 69 8% 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 28 7 15 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 22 15 25 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White 27% 17 18 38 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 31 21 25 53% 47
 [SPLIT B] Protects AMEriCans' fights ...............iiiiiiivisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 28% 21 17 34 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 32 8 6 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 33 31 24 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 23 68 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 36 15 9 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 25 20 30 50% 50
Latest Data by Race White 24% 18 18 40 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 26 14 22 64% 36
© StanNds UP fOr AMEIICANS.............ovvvvvvivviviririsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 29% 20 15 36 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 55% 31 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 27 30 26 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 20 72 8% 92
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 33 11 14 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 26 17 29 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White 26% 17 16 42 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 27% 32 20 21 59% 41
 [SPLIT B] ProteCts OUI FEPUDIIC .............oovvvvvvvvvvvisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenns 24% 23 17 36 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 36 8 9 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 29 30 26 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 23 68 9% 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 32 20 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% 27 15 32 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White 22% 20 18 40 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 29% 33 16 22 62% 38
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B1. Below is a list of traits. Please indicate whether you think each one better describes Joe Biden or Donald Trump.
BIDEN TRUMP NET

Strongly Some | Some Strongly @ BIDEN TRUMP
© Will Bring COSES QOWN.........cooieeeeeeeeeeseeee s 21% 24 22 33 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 43 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 27 37 25 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 2 29 66 5% 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 35 15 18 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 28 18 28 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White 18% 21 24 37 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 21% 30 29 20 50% 50
© DIVISIVE .....vovee e 20% 21 20 38 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 23 14 51 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 28 30 26 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 18 25 27 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 23 21 44 35% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 27 19 34 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White 22% 21 21 37 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 22 23 38 39% 61
© CRAOLIC ......ooovvvvvevevevecesesssssesssssssssssss s 25% 15 16 44 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 9 13 72 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 21 24 36 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 21 18 15 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 14 16 59 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 18 12 49 39% 61
Latest Data by Race White 28% 15 17 41 43% 57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 12 17 56 27% 73
o Willing to push back on his party when he needs to............ccoocrvrrrrrrissscnniiinn 16% 23 24 37 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 38 15 16 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind % 26 39 27 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 28 64 % 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 24% 29 23 24 53% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 26 22 33 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White 14% 21 24 42 35% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 30 28 29 43% 57
® Thinks Ne iS @DOVE thE AW ..........cvvvvvvvvvvvvvivirivisisissisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 24% 11 17 47 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem % 6 12 75 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 14 22 46 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 17 21 17 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 1 15 60 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 12 14 50 35% 65
Latest Data by Race White 27% 1 17 44 38% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 9 18 57 25% 75
e Protects the rich and big corporations..............cccoewcsvmicssesicscssesisesoend 20% 15 21 44 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 9 13 69 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 15 30 39 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 23 26 18 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 15 18 54 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 14 17 52 31% 69
Latest Data by Race White 22% 15 22 41 37% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 20 21 51 28% 72
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Q21. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on

January 6th?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Dec-4 Aug-7 Oct-102022 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOMt .......ceeereriereiririirennene 9% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 14% 7% 6% 9% 2%
Somewhat SUpPPOrt ..........cveeiereeniirinnene 9 8 8 11 4 5 16 12 15 9 8
Somewhat 0ppoSe........crcvrereiereirierirene 13 14 13 13 6 12 22 4 14 15 17
Strongly oppose 60 61 64 60 83 60 34 69 57 58 66
NOESUFE ... 9 9 9 8 3 16 14 8 9 9 6
SUPPORT (NET) 18% 16 14 19 8 12 30 19 21 18 1
OPPOSE (NET)....covemeermeereeereeenernennees 73 75 77 73 89 72 56 73 71 73 83
Q22. How concerned are you that events like those on January 6th, 2021 at the Capitol could happen again?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Dec4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt seeessesnns 33% 33% 53% 31% 1% 50% 37% 30% 34%
Somewhat concerned 31 33 34 29 28 30 35 30 38
Not that concerned................ 21 19 10 22 33 1 14 24 15
Not at all CONCEMET .......c..vieririireere e 15 15 3 19 28 9 14 16 14
CONCERNED (NET)....cottieieeirneireisesseseseesessessssssssssssssssssesens 64% 66 87 60 39 80 71 60 71
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...cvvueiriereeeieereesseieiseesssessessssessessesens 36 34 13 40 61 20 29 40 29

B2. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each

one.

@ THE ISTACI-HAMAS WK ...t ee s e s s et e s eee s eee s aeeneeesrees

o Taylor Swift and Travis Kelce are dating

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© The Russian iNVasion Of UKIQINE. ... eeeeeeseseesesesesessesesssssesessssesesssssassenes

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot Some
48% 27
51% 27
35% 28
48% 27
45% 25
49% 26
48% 27
47% 32
46% 20
49% 20
35% 19
45% 19
40% 18
42% 20
46% 20
53% 16
44% 29
44% 30
38% 34
46% 27
38% 33
42% 30
45% 29
41% 38

A
little

NET
Nothing = A LOT/SOME

10 75%
8 78%
15 63%
9 75%
15 70%
7 75%
9 75%
6 79%
20 65%
18 69%
28 54%
19 65%
29 58%
23 62%
18 67%
15 69%
8 73%
8 74%
9 2%
8 73%
1" 2%
7 2%
8 74%
4 78%
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B2. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little = Nothing = ALOT/SOME

o The New Hampshire primary happened on Tuesday, January 23rd, and Donald

TIUIMIP WOM ...oocevererreeessssesesmseessssseee s sssseessss s 33% 29 16 21 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 28 17 22 62%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 28 23 32 46%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 31 14 18 68%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 25 19 29 52%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 27 16 29 55%

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 31 16 19 65%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 28 17 19 65%

o Stanley Cups are frequently selling out in stores across AMerica.............ccccccccvvvrrrrrrrsssens 24% 20 13 43 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 22 13 40 47%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 16 16 45 40%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 19 14 45 41%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 19 12 42 45%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 18 14 34 52%

Latest Data by Race White | 23% 21 13 43 44%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 16 17 43 40%

e Iran and Pakistan striking each other's territory ... 19% 29 25 27 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 30 25 24 50%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 30 26 31 43%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 25 28 47%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 25 19 28 53%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 35 24 20 56%

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 30 26 27 47%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 32 25 22 53%

¢ The District Attorney for Fulton County, Georgia, Fani Willis, has been accused of
having an improper relationship with a prosecutor she hired in one of the major cases

agaiNSt DONAIA TIUMP....ooocooiiereeriiiieeccieree e 18% 22 19 41 40%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 22 20 42 38%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 21 17 52 31%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 23 18 37 45%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 20 19 36 45%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 22 21 40 40%

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 22 18 42 40%

Latest Data by Race AAPI % 24 23 46 31%

o [SPLIT A] A key indicator of U.S. consumer confidence recently surged to its highest

[EVEIIN 2.5 YBATS ......oovvrceierreeseiceresss s 9% 22 22 47 31%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 25 19 41 39%

Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 17 28 53 19%

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 20 22 53 25%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 27 21 43 36%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 19 21 42 37%

Latest Data by Race White 8% 23 21 49 30%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 14 25 45 30%
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 2% 4% 8% 1% 2% 7% 5% 4% 1%
22 24 20 39 19 11 35 26 22 29
40 36 39 36 39 41 37 40 38 41
34 35 35 14 39 46 19 27 34 27
2 2 2 3 2 - 2 2 1 1
POSITIVE (NET) cvooveeeeereieeeeeseeneeneeseeeiserenens 30% 25 26 24 47 21 13 42 31 27 31
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 69 73 71 74 50 77 87 56 67 72 68
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........ccoccvvvvennee 22% 19% 18% 15% 38% 11% 8% 32% 20% 21% 20%
The economy is staying the same 25 24 27 23 28 25 21 28 24 24 23
The economy is getting worse...... w49 54 52 58 27 58 70 34 52 52 53
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........cccvuerevrrereriernienes 4 3 3 3 6 6 1 6 4 4 5

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29  Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........ocveveeevvenineneneees 12% 9% 10% 8% 19% 7% 5% 18% 13% 10% 12%
Somewhat confident 29 25 25 24 36 21 23 37 30 27 33
Somewhat uneasy.............. 31 33 34 36 22 34 40 24 29 32 30
Very uneasy.........ccoveeneeneenees w25 30 28 29 19 33 30 16 25 28 21
NOE SUME ..ot 3 3 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ooveoneerrrieeerseenereeesseneens 41% 34 35 32 55 28 28 55 43 37 45
UNEASY (NET) ..ccoorirerreensrireeeeseeseieseeeseeeens 56 63 62 66 4 67 70 40 53 60 51
Q31. Which of the following describes the kind of news you are hearing about the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly negative news 37% 41% | 23%  39% 52% 22% 36%  40%  45%
Mostly positive news 16 14 27 7 8 22 13 15 22
An equal mix of positive and negative news ................. 37 31 40 41 33 45 40 36 27
Not hearing much in the news about the economy 9 14 10 13 7 10 11 10 6
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B3. Below is a list of economic items and metrics. Please indicate whether you think each one is getting better, getting worse, or staying
the same.

BETTER Staying WORSE NET
Much Some | thesame | Some Much DK BETTER WORSE
o The share of Americans who are able to find a job................... 12% 19 30 18 13 8 31% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 26 24 13 8 8 47% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 14 29 23 19 8 22% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 14 38 22 16 8 17% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 21% 23 21 14 14 8 43% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 18 27 24 18 5 27% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 19 32 17 12 8 30% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 19 28 24 14 8 26% 38
o The performance of the stock market........ccccooorreevevvvvcccccriee) 12% 19 25 12 8 24 31% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 18 25 8 4 26 37% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind % 15 21 15 12 31 22% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 22 26 17 12 19 26% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 12 31 11 9 24 25% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 21 23 14 10 22 30% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 20 24 12 8 24 32% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 22 25 21 7 17 30% 27
® The Unemployment rate ... 1% 19 30 17 13 9 31% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 26 25 12 8 9 47% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 12 27 23 22 9 19% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 14 37 22 17 8 16% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 22 25 14 13 7 41% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 14 28 20 19 7 25% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 19 3 18 13 9 29% 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 25 3 20 1 9 30% 3
© [SPLIT A] The COSt Of §aS .....occoooeiiivcevvrressssssssscciineesssnnd 6% 23 23 23 22 3 29% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 32 24 17 15 3 42% 32
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 13 24 35 19 5 17% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 16 22 26 32 2 18% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 18 23 21 20 6 29% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 17 15 24 35 1 25% 59
Latest Data by Race White 5% 23 23 23 23 2 28% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 34 22 26 1 3 38% 37
e Income for American WOrkers..............ccoewecoomionsenioesionse 7% 19 28 22 18 6 26% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 26 27 16 1" 7 39% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 13 29 27 24 5 15% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 12 29 28 23 4 15% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 22 22 20 16 7 36% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 18 24 22 24 3 27% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 18 29 23 18 6 24% 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 22 36 24 1 4 25% 35
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B3. Below is a list of economic items and metrics. Please indicate whether you think each one is getting better, getting worse, or staying
the same.

BETTER Staying WORSE NET
Much Some | thesame | Some Much DK BETTER = WORSE
o The level of economic growth, also known as the GDP

growth FALE ..o 8% 16 25 20 14 18 24% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 23 24 13 7 19 37% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 14 21 24 16 21 18% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 9 27 27 21 15 10% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 17 25 16 12 17 30% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 14 27 23 14 13 23% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 7% 15 25 20 15 19 22% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 2% 20 24 30 9 15 22% 39

e The distribution of goods and services around the world,
known as the global supply Chain ..o 6% 16 24 25 12 17 22% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 22 23 17 8 20 32% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 12 28 29 13 17 14% 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1" 24 32 17 13 13% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 18 21 24 12 14 28% 36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 16 22 25 14 17 22% 39
Latest Data by Race White 5% 16 25 24 13 18 21% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 18 26 32 9 12 21% 41
o Your personal household INCOME.........cccoouuiiieeererrrernsssssssnnd 6% 16 4 19 16 2 21% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 24 40 14 10 3 33% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 10 40 19 24 6 11% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 43 25 19 1 11% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 23 30 15 14 4 37% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 5% 22 32 19 19 3 27% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 14 42 20 17 2 19% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 12 57 17 8 - 18% 25
o [SPLIT A] Your personal debt ... 8% 13 39 18 19 3 21% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 16 40 14 14 4 28% 28
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 6 37 19 26 7 11% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 1" 38 23 22 2 16% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 17 31 13 15 8 33% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 16 32 14 27 6 22% 40
Latest Data by Race White 8% 1" 40 19 19 2 19% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 9 46 14 23 5 13% 37
o The rate of inflation ... 5% 16 17 26 32 4 21% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 25 18 20 22 6 35% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 1 13 28 38 8 13% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 7 16 32 43 2 8% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 16 19 22 27 6 27% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 15 17 23 35 4 20% 58
Latest Data by Race White 5% 15 16 27 33 4 20% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 21 14 28 33 4 22% 61
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B3. Below is a list of economic items and metrics. Please indicate whether you think each one is getting better, getting worse, or staying
the same.

BETTER Staying WORSE NET
Much Some | thesame | Some Much DK BETTER WORSE
o Your 401(K) or other retirement Savings...............ccccccccrvversscenn] 6% 13 32 15 11 23 19% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 16 31 10 6 25 27% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 9 34 12 14 28 12% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 33 20 15 19 13% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 14 34 10 7 25 23% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 14 33 11 13 23 20% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 6% 12 32 15 12 23 18% 27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 20 31 16 6 21 26% 22
® The COSt Of IVING ... 4% 9 13 31 42 2 13% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem % 14 17 30 30 2 20% 60
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 8 31 49 3 9% 80
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 9 32 53 1 5% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 12 16 26 37 2 19% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 3% 1 17 25 44 - 14% 69
Latest Data by Race White 3% 8 12 32 42 2 11% 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 6 10 37 46 - % 83
 [SPLIT B] The COSt Of groCeries ... 3% 8 16 29 42 2 12% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 14 20 32 26 2 19% 58
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 8 14 27 47 2 10% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 2 1" 27 58 1 3% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 12 15 25 39 2 20% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 16 16 25 41 1 17% 67
Latest Data by Race White 2% 6 16 30 44 2 9% 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 9 10 49 28 1 12% 7
o [SPLIT B] The national debt ...........oooovvvvvvvveeceiiiseeeeeeeeeceend 3% 5 14 25 44 8 8% 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 22 31 20 14 14% 51
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 13 37 44 4 3% 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 7 16 71 4 3% 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 15 22 26 21 10 21% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 10 21 20 40 8 11% 60
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 12 25 51 7 5% 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 17 36 39 5 3% 75

B4. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some that all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

¢ 2023 had the highest percentage of women in the workforce

SINCE T4 ... 20% 39 21 12 7 60% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 44 17 6 3 74% 22

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 41 21 14 8 57% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 34 27 18 11 45% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 42 12 13 5 70% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 39 16 16 8 61% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 39 24 12 7 58% 35

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 44 22 7 6 65% 29
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B4. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o Last year, on average, 232,000 jobs were added each month

to the U.S. €CONOMY ... 16% 33 23 14 14 49% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 43 16 7 7 70% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 32 25 21 13 42% 45

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 23 30 19 23 28% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 39 18 13 7 63% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 31 20 18 13 48% 39

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 32 23 14 16 47% 37

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 40 32 6 6 55% 39

e In recent weeks, gas prices have fallen under $3 a gallon at

the majority of U.S. gas Stations.............cccccccccccevvrrrerernsssssiiiicirnns 19% 30 24 13 14 49% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 35 20 7 9 64% 27

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 30 28 15 12 46% 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 25 28 18 21 33% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 34 15 10 13 62% 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 28 21 18 14 47% 40

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 30 27 12 15 46% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 37 21 13 9 58% 33

¢ 16 million applications have been filed for new businesses in

the 1ast three Years ... 14% 34 25 13 14 48% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 41 18 8 10 64% 26

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 35 30 16 11 43% 47

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 26 31 17 19 32% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 40 12 9 14 65% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 30 25 13 15 47% 38

Latest Data by Race White | 12% 33 27 14 14 45% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 40 30 6 11 53% 36

¢ The unemployment rate has been below 4% for the longest

stretch in more than 50 years.........cccoooeeecvevvecccessseesseeeeeeveeeinnns 19% 29 23 14 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 36 17 6 8 69% 23

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 23 28 23 16 33% 51

Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 22 28 21 23 28% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 27% 33 18 11 12 59% 29

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 29 26 15 13 47% 40

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 27 23 15 17 45% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 39 25 14 5 56% 39

o Since 2020, more than 14 million jobs have been created in

LT 70 T 17% 30 23 16 13 48% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 38 17 8 6 68% 25

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 28 27 21 13 38% 48

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 23 28 23 21 27% 52

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 34 16 11 10 63% 27

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 35 17 18 14 51% 35

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 29 23 17 14 45% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 37 35 10 6 49% 45
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B4. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o Earlier this week, the stock market reached an all-time record

RGN 17% 30 26 12 14 47% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 32 23 8 10 59% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 32 27 16 15 42% 44

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 26 30 16 19 34% 46

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 28 23 13 13 51% 36

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 31 26 15 12 47% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 29 27 12 15 45% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 34 24 11 9 56% 36

o The economy grew 3.1% last year, beating forecasts of a

TECESSION. ..o esssssss s ssssessssessssssssssesssssans s esssones 16% 30 26 13 14 46% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 38 21 7 6 66% 28

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 29 29 21 13 37% 50

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 21 32 17 24 27% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 36 20 11 9 60% 31

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 26 26 12 18 44% 39

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 29 27 14 15 44% 41

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 39 33 12 5 51% 44

o The smallest gap in American history between the
employment rates for Black American workers and white

American workers was reached last year ... 13% 32 27 14 14 44% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 38 21 10 9 60% 31

Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 33 35 13 15 36% 48

Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 24 31 20 19 30% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 36 19 13 11 57% 32

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 34 19 18 15 48% 37

Latest Data by Race White | 11% 30 28 15 15 41% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 38 31 6 13 50% 37

o Consumer confidence, a regular indicator of how the public is

feeling about the economy, is at its highest level in 2.5 years....| 12% 28 25 17 19 40% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 36 24 8 11 56% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 25 29 22 19 30% 51

Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 19 24 24 27 24% 48

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 36 23 11 11 55% 34

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 26 22 23 14 41% 45

Latest Data by Race White | 11% 26 24 18 21 37% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 22 33 19 16 32% 52
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B4. Below are some statements about the economy in the U.S. Please indicate how convincing you find each one as a reason to believe
that the economy is improving. If you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING

o Inflation is down nearly two-thirds from its peak in summer of
2022, and core inflation fell below 4% to its lowest level in 2.5

YEAIS ... 14% 25 25 17 19 39% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 34 21 12 11 56% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 19 27 26 20 27% 53

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 17 27 21 28 23% 49

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 28 23 16 11 50% 39

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 22 24 19 21 36% 43

Latest Data by Race White | 13% 24 25 18 21 36% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 32 30 9 13 48% 39

o Wage growth remains robust at 5%, and wages have been

beating inflation for many months NOW..............ccooceeeiiiiccrrirrrrrinns 12% 27 24 18 20 39% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 35 22 11 12 55% 33

Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 23 28 22 21 30% 49

Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 18 24 25 27 23% 50

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 38 21 12 11 56% 33

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 32 21 20 18 42% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 11% 24 24 19 22 35% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 28 31 19 13 38% 50

o |n recent months, the price of consumer goods has fallen to

Pre-pandemiC IEVEIS ... 11% 21 24 18 26 32% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 30 23 13 16 48% 36

Latest Data by Party Ind % 19 26 22 26 26% 48

Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 12 24 23 36 17% 47

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 33 23 15 13 49% 38

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 26 18 20 22 39% 39

Latest Data by Race White | 10% 19 23 19 29 29% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 25 28 15 18 39% 43
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Q55. Below is that same list of economic indicators. Please select which FOUR you find most convincing as reasons to believe the
economy is improving.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

The economy grew 3.1% last year, beating forecasts of a recession................. 28% 36% 19% 23% 26% 23% 29% 24%
In recent weeks, gas prices have fallen under $3 a gallon at the majority of

U.S. gaS StAtIONS .....oocveieicicccce s 28 31 26 24 29 29 28 25
The unemployment rate has been below 4% for the longest stretch in more

AN 50 YEATS ..ot 25 34 25 17 22 29 25 34
Inflation is down nearly two-thirds from its peak in summer of 2022, and core

inflation fell below 4% to its lowest level in 2.5 years............ccoovvenenereinnirninns 23 30 19 17 23 23 22 34
Since 2020, more than 14 million jobs have been created in the U.S. ............... 21 28 18 14 26 26 20 26
Last year, on average, 232,000 jobs were added each month to the U.S.

L=ToTo] 2101 YT TTRTRN 21 25 21 16 29 26 19 22
Earlier this week, the stock market reached an all-time record high................... 20 21 17 20 20 19 20 23
2023 had the highest percentage of women in the workforce since 1948........... 20 22 23 18 28 27 19 12
Wage growth remains robust at 5%, and wages have been beating inflation

for many MONthS NOW ..o 17 21 16 13 23 19 15 30
16 million applications have been filed for new businesses in the last three

=T L OO 16 19 17 13 23 16 16 14
The smallest gap in American history between the employment rates for Black

American workers and white American workers was reached last year ............. 16 19 14 13 27 24 14 9
In recent months, the price of consumer goods has fallen to pre-pandemic

[BVEIS ..ottt 16 19 15 12 18 18 15 1
Consumer confidence, a regular indicator of how the public is feeling about

the economy, is at its highest level in 2.5 years..........cocvevvvinnencncneisinn, 16 18 11 14 20 9 15 22
None of these are convincing as reasons to believe the economy is improving. 25 12 30 38 14 19 28 20

Q58. As you may or may not know, a member of Congress has recently introduced the Thirty-Two Hour Workweek Act, which would
reduce the standard workweek from 40 hours to 32 hours. Do you support or oppose reducing the standard workweek from 40 hours to
32 hours?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-20 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOT ...ttt 23% 31% 27% 12% 36% 27% 20% 27%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM ...t 27 31 20 23 28 27 26 28
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......erveerreei it 16 12 17 20 12 21 16 17
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 20 10 22 30 13 12 22 17
INOE SUIB ..t 15 15 14 15 1 14 16 12
SUPPORT (NET ..ottt ssssssssssssssessessesssnseses 49% 63 47 35 64 54 47 55
OPPOSE (NET)...oceteiirermeeeriseisisseisetseseeesssisssssisessess s nessssessessessnns 36 22 39 50 25 32 38 33

Q59. As you may know, there is a bipartisan proposal in Congress to temporarily expand and improve the Child Tax Credit to refund
poor, working, and middle-class families more money for each child under age 17. It is paid for by ending some COVID-era relief
programs for businesses. Would you support or oppose this agreement?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-20 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOIT ...ttt 33% 45% 28% 22% 50% 40% 31% 29%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOME ..ot 36 35 35 37 30 30 37 34
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......erveerrierceeieirie bbb 10 7 10 13 5 9 10 16
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 8 2 10 13 2 5 9 7
INOE SUIE L.ttt 13 1 16 15 13 16 13 14
SUPPORT (NET)...coucereurirerseeieieneieineieire st sssssessssssesnessessesssssses 69% 80 64 59 80 70 68 63
OPPOSE (NET) ..o cetetererneeeiseineeseiseeseseeessssssssssesesse s ssssssssassssssesssssesssnsessans 17 9 20 26 7 14 19 23
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Q60. How much of a priority should it be for Congress to pass this proposal to expand and improve the Child Tax Credit in time for
families to receive a larger tax refund this year?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-29 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry Righ PHOMItY......c..cvierciceiceee s 27% 35% 23% 19% 50% 28% 24% 19%
Fairly high PriOMItY ......ceceeeeeeercrce et 26 28 25 23 23 38 25 27
MEAIUM PHHOTIY ...ttt esnns 30 28 30 32 19 21 32 35
Fairly [OW PHIOTIEY. ...cvevevceceeisceieisccs e 1" 7 11 16 4 7 12 13
VEIY IOW PHIOMIEY ..ottt nsen 7 3 11 1" 4 7 8 6
HIGH PRIORITY (NET) ..ot ieesecsseeseenesseeesessesssssssesesseesesssssessans 52% 63 48 42 73 65 48 46
LOW PRIORITY (NET)ouvueereireineeeeeereeeeeisesessseeseesesseesessessesssssssesssssssesssssessnns 18 9 22 26 8 14 20 18

a61. If Congress fails to pass this bipartisan proposal to expand and improve the Child Tax Credit, who would you blame most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
RepUblCaNs i CONGIESS .......ccruiurireiiiriieieisiie sttt 28% 47% 12% 12% 34% 34% 26% 31%
DemOCrats iN CONGIESS .......ccuevieeireieieee ettt 17 12 6 25 20 16 16 1
BOtN ¢t 28 22 42 31 32 25 27 34
NBINET ..ottt 10 4 15 14 5 9 1 9
Don't KNow €noUGN t0 SAY ....ccvvcveiicirriceiee e 18 15 26 18 10 15 19 16

Changing topics...

B5. Below is a list of reasons some have given for inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a cause of
inflation.

CAUSE Not a NET

Major  Minor | cause DK CAUSE
o Corporations being greedy and raising prices to make record profits ... 59% 25 9 6 85%
Aug-12022 | 53% 22 18 7 76%
Jul-18 2022 | 53% 27 14 6 80%
May-22 2022 | 52% 29 14 5 81%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 19 4 4 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 62% 20 8 1 82%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 34 15 6 78%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 19 5 8 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 23 1 6 83%
Latest Data by Race White | 58% 26 10 6 84%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 65% 27 6 2 92%
© GOVEINMENE SPENAING.....ooortcceeriieieerrreeeeeses s 59% 25 10 7 84%
Aug-12022 | 54% 27 11 8 81%
Jul-18 2022 | 51% 29 12 7 81%
May-22 2022 | 54% 26 11 9 79%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 35 16 7 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 23 8 12 80%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 78% 14 3 5 92%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 24 13 10 7%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 27 13 7 80%
Latest Data by Race White | 61% 25 8 6 86%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 64% 24 10 2 87%
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Changing topics...

B5. Below is a list of reasons some have given for inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a cause of
inflation.

CAUSE Not a NET

Major  Minor | cause DK CAUSE
© SUPPIY CRAIN AEIAYS........ooorooieerrersiecereesssssersees s s 37% 42 11 9 80%
Aug-12022 | 50% 37 7 6 87%
Jul-182022 | 50% 36 8 6 86%
May-22 2022 | 57% 30 7 6 87%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 44 10 9 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 37 12 16 71%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 42 12 7 80%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 32 9 14 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 45 12 12 76%
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 45 1 8 81%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 37 7 6 87%

B6. Below are some statements about corporations and their role in the prices consumers are paying in the United States. Please
indicate how convincing you find each statement - if you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please
indicate that option.

NOT
CONVINCING  CONVINCING NET
Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING
o Corporate profits and CEQ salaries are at an all-time high,
outpacing inflation: corporations have given their CEOs big
bonuses and their shareholders big stock buybacks, while
raising prices for families and small businesses..............ccooo...... 45% 31 13 6 5 76% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 28 7 3 3 86% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 26 18 8 6 68% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 36 17 9 7 67% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 30 12 6 7 75% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 29 14 9 8 69% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 31 12 6 4 7% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 36 15 7 - 78% 22
o The amount that corporations are paying to produce things
has risen by just 1% over the last year: and yet, the prices they,
are charging consumers have gone up 3.4%. These big
corporations are pocketing the difference and overcharging
AMETICAN CONSUMETS............oooooeeveceeeeseeeeeeeveeeeeessessssseseseeesssssssessssssssssee 38% 33 14 6 8 72% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 33 8 3 5 84% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 29 16 6 11 68% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 35 21 8 12 59% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 29 1 10 8 1% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 31 13 8 13 66% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 34 15 5 8 72% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 42 14 6 4 76% 20
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B6. Below are some statements about corporations and their role in the prices consumers are paying in the United States. Please
indicate how convincing you find each statement - if you do not find the statement convincing or do not believe the statement, please

indicate that option.

o Corporations that raise their costs to pad their profits are
responsible for 54% of the price increases that consumers
have had to pay: as our supply chain has improved and the
economy has stabilized, corporations continue to pad their
bottom lines at the expense of American families and small
businesses, rather than passing savings along to consumers....

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Switching subjects...

ABORTION_POSITIONB. When it comes to the issue of abortion, which of the following best describes your position?

Jan-29 Jan-8
Strongly pro-ChoICe ........ccevevrireieirrieieirieieenas 43% 42%
Somewhat pro-ChoiCe............ccvverivrivneirerieeinns 21 19
Somewhat anti-abortion ............covrrrernienis 14 15
Strongly anti-abortion ............cccovvenreiniinei 16 18
Don't know €nough 0 Say ........cccvuerevrrereriernienes 5 5
PRO-CHOICE (NET)....covvnerirreeeerneeneirerenenns 64% 62
ANTI-ABORTION (NET)....ccvvrverrerreerereerneenne 3 33

TWAYABORTNEUT. Which one of the following statements comes closest to describing how you feel about the issue of abortion?

Jan-29 Jan-8
| believe having an abortion is morally
acceptable and should be legal.........c..cocouenee. 36% 35%
| am personally against abortion for myself and
my family, but | don't believe government
should prevent a person from making that
decision for themselves...........cccvvrerriereinenens 39 37
| believe having an abortion is morally wrong
and should be illegal............coovvcninicniniennne 20 23

Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccoevverirerienicenes 5 4

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET
Not Not at Don't NOT
Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING CONVINCING
37% 32 16 7 8 69% 23
50% 32 10 3 5 81% 14
34% 31 19 8 9 65% 27
24% 32 23 11 10 56% 34
40% 32 13 5 9 72% 19
31% 27 23 10 9 58% 33
37% 32 16 7 8 69% 23
35% 36 24 4 1 71% 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
45% 43% 64% 44% 21% 53% 46% 41% 53%
21 21 20 23 22 20 27 20 21
13 13 8 12 23 11 9 15 10
17 15 5 12 30 9 15 18 8
4 7 4 9 5 7 4 4 8
66 64 83 68 42 73 73 62 74
30 29 13 24 53 20 23 34 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 35% 56% 36% 15% 41% 45% 34% 49%
42 41 35 45 42 40 36 40 38
18 19 6 12 37 12 15 22 12
4 5 3 8 5 6 4 4 1
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Q68. How much, if anything, have you heard about the Equal Rights Amendment?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUOE s 14% 20% % 10% 24% 18% 12% 9%
SOME oottt 33 33 33 33 34 38 32 41
ATIIE .o s 25 25 24 26 21 22 27 18
NOTNING ..ot 28 23 36 31 22 22 29 32
A LOT/SOME (NET)...coterierimeimeineieeseseeie s sssesssssesssessssssssessesssssssssssssanes 47% 53 40 43 57 56 44 49

Q69. As you may know, the Equal Rights Amendment is a proposed amendment to the U.S. Constitution that would guarantee equal
legal rights for all citizens, regardless of their sex. Do you support or oppose the Equal Rights Amendment being added to the U.S.

Constitution?

SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt et
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cveieiicrieeiciii ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...vveririeieiirie ettt
NOESUFE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)..orereseeeeseeseessesseseessessessessesssessseessessessessessesses
OPPOSE (NET).cvreseseeseesessesseseeseessessessessessesseseessessessessessssee

Jan-29
53%
27

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 51% 29% 64% 56% 51% 54%
20 26 36 26 28 27 32
1 2 8 2 2 5 3
1 5 10 2 3 6 2
4 17 17 5 10 12 9
94 76 65 91 84 78 86
2 7 18 4 6 10 5

Q71A. [SPLIT A] As you may or may not know, there is a debate over whether the Equal Rights Amendment can be added to the
Constitution because the process of ratifying the Amendment has taken place over many years.

Which side do you agree with more?

Supporters who say that the Equal Rights Amendment has already passed
the requirements to enter the Constitution and should be added to the
Constitution today, because it is important that equal rights are protected in
OUF CONSHLULION ...
Opponents who say that the Equal Rights Amendment's original deadline for
ratification expired in the 1980s. Numerous states that previously passed the
Equal Rights Amendment now oppose its ratification, and legal experts say it
cannot be passed without restarting the Amendment process ..........cc.ccovuvienes

Jan-29

68%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
89% 64% 46% 80% 82% 66% 68%
1 36 54 20 18 34 32

Q71B. [SPLIT B] As you may or may not know, there is a debate over whether the Equal Rights Amendment can be added to the
Constitution because the process of ratifying the Amendment has taken place over many years.

Which side do you agree with more?

Supporters who say three-quarters of states have ratified the Equal Rights
Amendment as the Constitution requires. Since the Constitution never gave
Congress the power to set deadlines, the ERA should be added to the
Constitution today, because it is important that equal rights are protected in
OUF CONSHLULION ..ot
Opponents who say that the Equal Rights Amendment's original deadline for
ratification expired in the 1980s. Numerous states that previously passed the
Equal Rights Amendment now oppose its ratification, and legal experts say it
cannot be passed without restarting the Amendment process ..........cc.ccovuerennes

Jan-29

65%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
85% 69% 42% 75% 68% 63% 69%
15 31 58 25 32 37 31
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B7. Below is a list of different health care policies. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly | sure | SUPPORT  OPPOSE
o Expanding Medicare's power to negotiate lower prescription
drug prices with the pharmaceutical industry, so more
Americans Will Denefit ... 59% 24 6 4 7 83% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 18 3 3 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 26 5 6 10 79% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 32 9 4 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 19 3 9 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 21 10 5 8 7% 15
Latest Data by Race White 60% 26 6 3 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 28 8 2 7 84% 10
e Capping the price of insulin at $35 per month for everyone,
NOJUSE SBNIONS ......oocrrreesreseeseenne 58% 20 7 7 8 78% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 13 4 7 6 83% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 23 5 8 12 74% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 28 10 6 10 75% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 17 8 12 12 67% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 23 7 9 11 73% 16
Latest Data by Race White 61% 21 5 5 7 82% 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 21 10 7 7 76% 17
o Requiring states to provide 12 months of postpartum
Medicaid coverage for new mothers on Medicaid to tackle the
maternal mortality CriSiS..........cccccoooioieieioiiiiinisisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnd 37% 26 13 10 14 64% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 24 8 6 11 76% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 26 12 10 19 59% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 29 18 15 15 51% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 24 8 9 14 69% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 19 12 14 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race White 37% 27 14 10 13 64% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 28 1 8 18 62% 20
o [SPLIT B] Blocking the scheduled increase of $2,400 per year
in people's health insurance costs once tax credits expire in
2025 ... 27% 16 10 27 20 43% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 14 6 30 17 47% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 18 16 19 21 44% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 17 14 25 23 38% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 22 1 33 17 39% 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 23% 18 13 31 15 41% 44
Latest Data by Race White 30% 14 9 26 21 43% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 21 21 18 14 47% 39
o [SPLIT A] Repealing legislation that allows Medicare to
negotiate for lower prescription drug prices ... 19% 14 13 44 10 33% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 17% 11 10 55 7 28% 65
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 13 14 42 12 31% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 17 16 33 12 38% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 9 10 40 13 37% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 19 8 36 12 44% 43
Latest Data by Race White 17% 14 14 46 9 32% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 6 16 50 11 23% 66
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B7. Below is a list of different health care policies. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly | sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Repealing the Affordable Care ACt...........errcniiinnnnn] 17% 16 11 38 18 33% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 11 9 58 12 21% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 13 12 33 31 24% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 23 14 16 21 49% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 17 8 46 14 33% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 22 12 35 17 35% 47
Latest Data by Race White 18% 15 12 36 19 33% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 17 13 49 12 26% 62
e [SPLIT B] Removing the $35 per month cap on the price of
INSULIN fOF SENIOTS.......cccooooiovivvvrrrrrrrsssssessceesrerensesss s 16% 11 10 53 10 27% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 18% 8 4 63 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 16 12 43 17 28% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 13 15 46 12 28% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 23% 14 7 43 14 37% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 16 13 41 9 37% 54
Latest Data by Race White 15% 10 10 56 8 25% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 16 4 56 18 22% 60
o [SPLIT A] Repealing legislation that caps the cost of insulin at
$35 @ month for SENIOrS...........ccvvvvcevcceeessseeeseeeeesseesseess] 14% 12 13 49 12 26% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 9 8 59 9 24% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 10 14 46 18 22% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 15 17 39 15 30% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 10 7 53 11 28% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 19 6 48 18 29% 54
Latest Data by Race White 14% 11 13 50 12 26% 63
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 9 17 51 10 22% 69
o [SPLIT B] Banning Medicare from negotiating lower prices for
PresCription ArUgS ..o 7% 7 15 63 8 14% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem % 5 8 73 7 12% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 16 61 10 13% 77
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 10 21 52 9 18% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 15 10 61 10 19% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 12 14 56 8 22% 70
Latest Data by Race White % 6 15 64 8 13% 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 2 17 63 12 8% 80
o | etting insurance companies stop covering the costs of
prescription drugs and maternity Care ..o 5% 6 11 72 7 10% 83
Latest Data by Party Dem % 5 6 76 6 12% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 1 68 13 8% 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 15 69 7 10% 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 9 65 9 17% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 13 6 64 9 21% 70
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 1 75 6 8% 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 7 16 68 7 9% 84
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B7. Below is a list of different health care policies. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Taking away health care coverage for 40 million Americans ..... 4% 6 9 73 7 11% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 4 82 3 1% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 6 76 11 7% 83
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 15 62 10 12% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 4 74 4 17% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 14 7 65 7 21% 72
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 9 74 7 9% 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 14 74 5 8% 87
o Allowing insurance companies to charge more or deny
coverage to the 135 million Americans with pre-existing
CONAIIONS ... 4% 7 12 70 7 1% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 5 8 76 5 10% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 10 7 11 8% 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 17 63 8 13% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 8 65 9 18% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 9 12 61 10 16% 73
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 12 73 6 9% 85
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 8 19 61 9 11% 80
e [SPLIT A] Raising health insurance premiums by $800 a year
for people who buy insurance on their OWn.................cooooeeeeiiiii 4% 5 15 65 10 9% 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 15 66 10 10% 80
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 8 68 17 8% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 18 64 9 8% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 7 6 64 13 17% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 9 8 65 11 15% 73
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 17 66 10 7% 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 7 20 64 9 8% 84
o Cutting Social Security and Medicare.............c.coerrrerciiirnnninn] 3% 5 8 79 4 9% 87
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 5 81 4 10% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 9 75 8 8% 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 12 7 3 8% 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 8 4 75 3 17% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 11 10 69 4 16% 79
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 8 81 4 7% 89
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 8 13 74 5 9% 87
o Letting insurance companies charge seniors five times more
for the same medical COVErage.............ccormecnsiiecrscireesc 3% 6 8 78 5 10% 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 6 79 4 12% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 7 79 9 5% 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 10 76 6 9% 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 15 5 68 7 21% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 10 9 67 7 17% 76
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 7 81 4 8% 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI * 6 14 72 8 6% 86
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B8. Below is a list of some things people sometimes say they want from their elected officials. Please indicate how much each one
matters to you in your elected officials.

MATTERS Matters  Doesn't NET
Alot Some | alittle matter MATTERS
© S0MEONE WhO USES COMMON SENSE........coeeeeeeeieeeeeeesvveeesssssessseseeesssssssssssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssnees 82% 12 3 3 94%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 13 3 2 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 82% 10 3 5 92%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 82% 12 4 3 93%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 73% 14 5 8 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 72% 14 9 5 86%
Latest Data by Race White | 84% 1" 2 2 96%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 81% 12 3 3 93%
e Someone Who puts PEOpIE OVEF PONILICS ............cccccmeerrrersciiierrrresssiierreesssnssssessssmeessessesone 72% 18 6 4 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 5 3 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 74% 12 5 8 87%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 66% 24 6 4 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 67% 17 8 8 84%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 25 5 9 86%
Latest Data by Race White | 75% 17 5 3 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 75% 17 4 4 92%
© S0mMeONe WO iS reSUIES-0MIENEEA...........coooorroceriiiiecrirrecessccsssnseess s 61% 29 6 4 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 31 5 4 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 35 5 7 88%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 63% 25 7 4 89%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 29 5 9 86%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 31 13 5 82%
Latest Data by Race White | 63% 29 6 3 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 31 5 5 90%
® SOMEONE WNO IS PrOGIESSIVE ......ccooorerosoesocsorsessessssosssesssessssssssessessssoes e 3% 33 15 16 70%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 37 12 8 81%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 28 17 18 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 29 17 24 58%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 32 11 13 76%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 31 17 12 1%
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 32 15 17 69%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 27 18 17 65%
© SOMEONE WNO IS CONSEIVALIVE ........ccovvvvereersesciicienneessssssssssssss s 30% 24 20 26 54%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 18 26 41 33%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 28 21 36 44%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 31 12 7 81%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 25 25 30 45%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 22 25 28 46%
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 23 18 26 56%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 34 26 23 50%
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B8. Below is a list of some things people sometimes say they want from their elected officials. Please indicate how much each one
matters to you in your elected officials.

e Someone who is

e Someone who is

Q91A. [SPLIT A] Which do you find more convincing?

PrAGMALIC.........oovvvevereiieee s

QU CBNEIISE ...ttt e et s e s et ee e r e

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

MATTERS Matters  Doesn't NET
Alot Some | alittle matter MATTERS
28% 32 18 21 61%
31% 34 15 19 66%
25% 32 21 23 56%
26% 30 20 24 56%
28% 30 19 23 58%
18% 32 21 29 50%
28% 33 18 21 61%
38% 32 10 20 70%
13% 32 21 33 46%
15% 35 18 32 50%
16% 27 20 38 42%
1% 31 24 34 42%
16% 36 15 33 52%
14% 35 20 31 49%
13% 31 21 35 44%
15% 36 23 26 51%

Statement A: Democrats who say they're putting people over politics by voting for legislation cutting health insurance premiums for
millions of Americans, allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices, protecting abortion rights, and making the wealthy pay their fair

share in taxes.

Statement B: Republicans who say that we need to focus on reining in out-of-control government spending and reducing our national
debt, cracking down on the crisis at our southern border, and lowering taxes across the board for all Americans.

Statement A -
Statement A -
Statement B -
Statement B -

STATEMENT A (NET)
R (I=

STATEMENT

much more convinging ..........cvceeeeereene

somewhat more convincing
somewhat more convincing

much more convinging ..........cvceveureen

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 59% 23% 9% 54% 38% 31% 35%
23 27 38 15 20 22 23 26
20 " 16 30 " 27 20 19
....................................... 24 4 23 45 15 14 26 19
57% 85 60 24 74 60 54 62
43 15 40 76 26 40 46 38
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Q91B. [SPLIT B] Which do you find more convincing?

Statement A: Democrats who voted for legislation cutting health insurance premiums for millions of Americans, allowing Medicare to
negotiate lower drug prices, protecting abortion rights, and making the wealthy pay their fair share in taxes.

Statement B: Republicans who say that we need to focus on reining in out-of-control government spending and reducing our national
debt, cracking down on the crisis at our southern border, and lowering taxes across the board for all Americans.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-20 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Statement A - much MOre CONVINGING .........cvuvrierierineieee s 33% 59% 28% 5% 47% 31% 29% 34%
Statement A - somewhat more CONVINGING........c.ovuvirirerieneneeese e 23 26 32 16 31 20 21 22
Statement B - somewhat more CONVINGING........covurveeirerienienieeesescese e 20 9 23 30 17 20 21 17
Statement B - much more Convinging ..........ccoerreneninennenescere e 25 7 18 48 5 30 29 27
STATEMENT A (NET) oottt ssssssssssss s 55% 84 59 22 78 51 50 57
STATEMENT B (NET)...oocoeiiieetnereeieieeie et ssssssssssssssesenns 45 16 41 78 22 49 50 43
Q92. How likely is it that you will watch at least part of this year's Super Bowl?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Will definitely Wateh ... 47% 48% 42% 46% 58% 52% 45% 37%
Will probably WatCh ... 25 23 26 27 23 25 24 32
Will probably NOt WALCH ... 13 13 14 13 5 10 14 21
Will definitely NOt WALCH ..........ovuriicrere e 15 16 18 14 14 12 17 10
WILL WATCH (NET) ..ottt ssss s 2% 7 68 73 81 78 69 69
WILL NOT WATCH (NET) ..ot ssssssssssss s 28 29 32 27 19 22 31 31

Q93. [ASKED BEFORE SUPER BOWL TEAMS WERE DECIDED] Of the remaining teams, who do you want to win this year's Super Bowl?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The DErOit LIONS .......oucvuevmeereiiineiecrecsee et 23% 22% 21% 26% 14% 17% 26% 12%
The Kansas City CHIEfS.........corwrrereerescneineeseine e ssseseees 17 18 15 17 21 13 16 19
The San FranCiSCo 49ETS ........c.vuuerurreeirerecneineenseseeseieeesssssesssssssssssessessssseses 16 17 17 15 18 28 15 23
The Baltimore RAVENS ..o 12 1" 10 15 22 17 10 16
Don't KNOW €n0UGh t0 SAY .....cuvuieireieireieieisee st 31 32 38 27 26 27 32 30

Q94. What is your favorite Super Bowl food?

buffalo chicken dip sour cream

chip barbecue hot dogs —

" n a‘ OS buffalo sliders
sandwiches

L
queso 52 burgers o cheese Ch'leen

.
doritos d]p tortilla
shrimp beer o " potato
acos
- h
e C lps o rotel dip
popcorn ~ chili
homemade

beef fries
. K guacamole sauce
fried chicken
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jan-29 Jan-8 Dec-4 Nov-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local tEleVISION .....orerrerererirrieeeereeeseereeees 43% 45% 40% 42% 45% 39% 41% 48% 42% 42% 32%
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)...... 39 40 39 33 40 44 37 47 50 37 46
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..o 38 39 42 37 43 38 27 42 42 37 44
FOX NEWS ...t 29 28 30 28 16 26 44 31 30 29 30
Online News WEbSIteS...........ccvvveererieeiercirieinas 29 36 35 28 30 37 25 28 33 29 36
CNN .o 26 24 26 24 37 26 13 41 32 22 31
i 17 18 20 19 14 18 19 14 13 18 17
16 17 18 18 17 14 15 19 17 16 15
15 15 17 16 21 11 9 20 18 13 25
11 11 14 14 15 11 7 12 12 11 1
5 7 7 5 2 4 9 1 3 6 6
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S................ 5 5 4 7 3 11 5 6 4 5 1
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 8% 13 14 8 16 36 5 35% 60
Jan-8 2024 9% 10 11 9 19 38 5 30% 65
Dec-4 2023 6% 10 16 9 18 34 5 33% 62
Nov-13 2023 7% 11 14 8 16 37 7 32% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 10 6 15 49 5 24% 71
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 10 14 7 17 41 5 31% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 18 17 10 17 19 5 48% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 15 18 7 15 31 5 42% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 16 17 10 13 32 2 43% 55
Latest Data by Race White 8% 13 13 8 16 37 5 34% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 11 14 8 25 28 5 34% 61
© CNNL..oooooc e 7% 10 14 8 18 37 6 30% 64
Jan-8 2024 4% 8 14 10 20 39 6 26% 69
Dec-4 2023 5% 9 16 10 20 34 7 30% 63
Nov-13 2023 5% 8 13 9 18 38 8 26% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 14 18 1 19 23 6 41% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 12 10 19 39 6 26% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 10 5 18 52 6 19% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 16 20 12 17 18 7 46% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 13 17 7 21 29 2 41% 58
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 1 8 17 43 6 25% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 1 25 5 26 22 5 42% 53
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

Jan-8 2024

Dec-4 2023

Nov-13 2023

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely Never
5% 8 11 8 19 4
4% 6 10 8 20 43
4% 7 13 8 20 39
5% 7 10 9 16 44
8% 9 15 10 19 31
1% 6 10 10 23 42
3% 6 8 5 17 52
10% 9 16 10 18 28
7% 11 18 10 16 31
4% 6 10 7 18 47
3% 11 21 10 25 23

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
DK MORE LESS

8 24% 68
8 21% 71
9 25% 67
10 21% 69
8 32% 60
8 17% 75
9 17% 74
10 35% 56
6 37% 57
8 20% 72
8 35% 57

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Several imeS @ daY .......c.cvcueiciciice et
ONCE @AY ..ottt bbb

A few times a week

Jan-29
34%
14
15

4
1"
20

1

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

FACEDOOK ...t
INSEAGIAM.....eeeee et
TIKTOK ottt

Twitter/X
Snapchat

REATIE ..ottt
LT o TR STRTN

Threads

Jan-29
82%
52
41
34
29
21
18

7
5
8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 31% 33% 49% 43% 31% 29%
13 13 16 13 14 14 20
15 15 15 15 15 16 14
4 6 4 3 4 4 4
12 13 10 8 8 12 1
20 21 20 1 17 22 22
1 1 2 2 - 1 -
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
80% 81% 85% 79% 82% 83% 79%
58 57 44 65 61 49 57
44 42 38 54 52 38 39
37 30 32 46 38 31 42
29 34 26 34 43 27 29
23 26 17 21 28 20 34
20 16 16 24 30 15 34
10 8 4 7 11 7 7
5 3 4 5 4 5 2
8 7 8 8 3 8 8
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

® FacehooK..........vvereveriririririririririninenn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Instagram.......cccooooeeeceeeevcveeeeecssss.
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® TIKTOK.....oovvvvvevvvevevivivisisesissssssssssssssssssnen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© SNAPChAL .........oovvvvvvveviveriririrssisesssisinen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® TWIEEI/X oo
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
57% 21 13 3 4 1
54% 23 14 3 4 1
62% 19 10 6 2 1
60% 19 12 3 5 1
67% 14 1 4 3 1
60% 19 15 2 4 1
56% 22 13 3 5 1
48% 23 16 7 5 1
50% 16 21 7 5 1
55% 14 21 6 3 1
44% 14 26 9 6 1
44% 20 20 9 7 2
60% 20 14 5 1 -
60% 17 13 6 3 *
46% 15 24 7 6 2
48% 13 23 10 5 -
48% 17 20 9 5 1
49% 18 20 10 3 1
49% 19 21 6 4 1
47% 16 21 8 7 1
54% 17 17 8 2 1
59% 14 14 13 1 -
46% 18 22 7 6 1
63% 10 17 11 - -
42% 20 18 8 10 2
48% 16 21 7 7 2
42% 20 21 7 11 -
35% 24 14 10 15 2
50% 15 20 5 9 1
46% 17 20 8 7 2
41% 21 18 8 11 1
30% 16 28 9 15 2
41% 20 21 7 9 3
45% 18 21 5 9 2
30% 22 21 13 10 4
39% 21 21 7 10 3
54% 19 19 4 3 1
46% 22 18 7 7 -
37% 19 22 7 12 3
44% 24 20 7 - 5

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
91% 9
91% 9
91% 9
91% 9
92% 8
93% 7
91% 9
87% 13
87% 13
90% 10
83% 17
83% 17
94% 6
91% 9
85% 15
84% 16
86% 14
87% 13
90% 10
83% 17
89% 11
86% 14
86% 14
89% 11
80% 20
85% 15
82% 18
73% 27
85% 15
83% 17
80% 20
75% 25
81% 19
84% 16
74% 26
80% 20
92% 8
85% 15
78% 22
88% 12
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never MORE LESS
eReddit ..o 26% 24 30 12 7 1 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 25 27 13 9 1 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 26 36 9 9 - 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 30% 23 32 11 4 1 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 27% 18 39 11 5 - 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 24 35 14 - - 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White 24% 25 27 14 9 1 76% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 25 22 10 - - 90% 10
© WhatSADPD.....cooeieereeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeesese 24% 14 24 15 14 8 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem 25% 14 28 16 11 6 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 11 20 13 32 3 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 16 21 13 13 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 30% 20 23 9 11 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 10 31 13 13 1 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White 24% 13 24 17 15 8 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 21 14 12 15 15 58% 42
e Threads.......coovevveceemnerereecciseeseeerie 16% 20 26 10 17 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 25 26 12 17 7 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 9 10 18 16 29 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 14 37 - 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 39 20 12 - 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 12 39 - 30 7 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White 15% 15 26 15 17 13 55% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 42 37 - 8 - 92% 8

SCREENS. Thinking about time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching videos
on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Jan-29
Less than one hour a day..........cocvevvrererieninnne 9%
One to two hours @ day .........ccceverevreererieninns 23
Two to four hours @ day..........cocvevrererriereinennens 25
Four to six hours @ day.........cccovevenenerniereinnnn. 20
More than six hours @ day ..........c.ccoeeveererienienee 22

Don't KNOW........covvvveveenene

1

Jan-8

9%
21
26
23
21

1

Dec-4
10%
22
25
21
21

1

Nov-13
10%
22
25
20
22

2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 1%
22 18 26 21 21 24 19
24 29 25 19 22 26 32
18 19 21 16 21 20 18
25 22 18 29 26 20 20
1 3 1 5 2 1 -
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DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Lessthan 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 5% 15 28 52 48%
Jan-8 2024 | 5% 14 25 56 44%
Dec-42023 | 5% 13 28 54 46%
Nov-132023 | 4% 14 26 55 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 15 27 54 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 32 54 46%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 17 28 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 26 61 39%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 14 29 57 43%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 16 29 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 13 27 58 42%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 18% 18 25 39 61%
Jan-8 2024 | 23% 15 26 35 65%
Dec-42023 | 18% 18 27 37 63%
Nov-132023 | 21% 18 26 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 17 25 40 60%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 17 25 32 68%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 18 25 39 61%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 19 25 46 54%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 16 30 45 55%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 24 22 24 76%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ... eeeeene s eeeeeeeeeeeee] 13% 22 31 34 66%
Jan-82024 | 12% 24 30 34 66%
Dec-4 2023 | 12% 26 27 35 65%
Nov-13 2023 | 15% 24 27 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 21 30 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 18 37 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 23 30 33 67%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 14 29 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 8% 15 32 46 54%
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 23 31 31 69%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 25 31 35 65%
o Listening to AM OF FM radio...........ccccccvvrmmiicerenensssiirnesssssssessssssssmeessssssssnesssssssssneseen] 30% 4 20 9 91%
Jan-82024 | 33% 40 18 9 91%
Dec-4 2023 | 29% 42 19 10 90%
Nov-132023 | 31% 42 17 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 40 23 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 40 16 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 42 18 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 34 25 12 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 42 23 13 87%
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 42 19 8 92%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 43 20 8 92%
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DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 17%
B0 .o 26
B554 ..o 15
BEBA .ot 17
B5F e b 26
VOL:  (REFUSEU)....oooseoeeeoeseeese oo -
REGION. What state do you live in? NONEASE.........oooos 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN e 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiiceceeeeete ettt en s sesaeseens 52
Self-deSCriDe. ... *
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African AMEriCaN .............oowwwvmesisssssissssinns 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANICILATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of m'tgﬁgziﬁ‘” ------------------------------------------------------------- :g
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? ["BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS AsianfASian Amerioan
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islander oo *
BY RACE ON FILE"] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 2
Middle Eastern/North African .........c.cooevevereeenrieneennns *
13T T -
VOL:  (Don't KnOW/RefUSed) .........cccvvvereiurirererereieerese e -
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MBXICO ...vvvsvvvsivrssivessissssses s 47%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family E‘L‘Iﬁgo RICO oo 2;1
race your ancesiry? Please select al that appy. .
BElIZE ... s *
BOlVIA ...ttt *
BrazZil.......cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e -
03311 -
(070071 11 o T 2
(070117 1 o7 T 1
Dominican RePUBIIC.........cccoveeerieeririreerseisreeessseens 1
ECUAAON ... 1
STz 1117 (o o] (T 3
GUALEMAIA ... 4
HONAUIAS ... 1
NICArAGUA ... 1
PaNama ... s 1
Paraguay ........cccveeninicceee s -
PEIU ..ttt 1
SPAIN <o 12
UTUGUAY ..o -
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e -
Other COUNITY ......cvuerircriee e

Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ... 1
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent The CarbbeaN.......coovvvessvvssvnsssssssnsssess 12%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of AffiCa ... T 51
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that QOB AMETIC. e 10
y y y y rys SOUth AMEIICA ....vvvevveee et 7
apply. Another region of the WOrld ..........c..ooevveereveeererieneries 2
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......vvvvcvcvcecceeeece s 28
D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, ChING e 27%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. m‘lfppmes """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ]g
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Vietnam ... 8
Please select all that apply. (oY DO 5
JAPAN ... 18
Pacific 1SIands...........cccveeeeeccceeeee s 4
(01T TR 11
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE ..o *
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ................oovvreiiiiiciiiiii 3%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ...........ccocvinienirirrs 32
) Attended technical or vocational school.......................... 7
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvvervirvenne 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 7
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 21

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

VH20. Thinking back, in the November 2020 general election for President,
who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in that election?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11

Employed full-time........ 42%
Employed part-time 10
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceeverrrunnnee. 9
REEIEd ... s 26
SUENL ... 3
HOMEMAKET ... 6
1Y O T 5
Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.eeeeenecn. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
YBS oottt 26%
NO -ttt 74
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ...........cccoereereerrerninerneenes 46%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccoviervcurinennes 42
Voted for SOMeONE €lISe ........cvvrecerieeencinicneireerereienae 4

Did NOt VOB ... 9
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats.................wwwvevvvevvvevevevveeee 28%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS........vsvsvsvsrsrsrserre 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
you: RepUDIICANS ..o 8
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ....eoeereeeee e 7
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocverceeieiivcinieneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ... 23
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) .....oomverreereernereeneseeeseeenns 49%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).......ocomveemeeerrerrerneereeenne 42
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing? Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 74%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine .............. 26
LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired zes, me ... e 8%
in? es, someone in my household ............c..c.cocververerenenn. 5
member of a labor union? Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oottt 85
YES (NET) oo seesssesssessseessssesssessees 15%
WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 37%
last jOb you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 28
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 18
NONE Of thESE ... 16
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? HOMEOWNET .....oooooovinns 53%
RENEET ... 36
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage......... 7
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ...........c........ 5
1Y O T 1
D313. Which of the following do you or your spouse have? Stocks, bonds, or mutual funds..............ccccccvveriiiniiinns 29%
A checking account 90
A SAVINGS 8CCOUNT ... 71
An IRA, 401(k) or similar kind of retirement account....... 41
A PENSION.....cviiireirrcieireete e nseses 20
NONE Of thESE ..o 7
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoggn gfgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
ilv i 2 000 - 349,999 o
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 >
860,000 - $74,999 ...t 9
§75,000 - $99,999 ... 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ......oorerrieee s 11
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ooirvrrreeee s 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oeceeeereeeeeeereeeee e 2
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MARITAL. What is your current marital status? MAITIBA ... 35%
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccoovvrnennnee. 12
Never married and not living with partner........................ 4
Single, NeVEr Marmied .........cccoerriercenereesee e 29
Divorced or separated...........ccovvvererniererncreeeriniinieneens 14
WIdOWE ..o 5
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY o 27%
Suburban area.............ccoocicinciniiniss 44
SMall FOWN .. 10
RUFal @rea........ocoeiiiciiicsceeee s 18
IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovvi 13%
as: Somewhat liberal............ccvvieiinieereeeeeeene 18
‘ MOGETALE w..vvvvveveverreeenseeesseees s 35
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........ccoeuvieeirieierereeisine 18
VEry CONSEIVAIVE ..o 15
LIBERAL (NET) w.oooeereereemeeeneeseeeeeesseeseessesesseessseenns 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....coveoeerereeereeerneeseeeseesseeeenns 34
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself & progressive..................ocouss 67%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ....................... 33

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe

yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider

yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL .....veveeeereeeeete ettt 53%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL .....covivireterererereie et es e ee e sesesnes 28
NOESUE ..t 19
WEAINY ...t 2%
Upper middle Class.........cocvrvrerieisineensessreeessseenns 7
MiddIE ClasS........cooveeerececeeee e 34
WOrKING Class .....c.coveeeeereieieineieeerese e 26
Lower middle Class...........cccevvvvveeeveeeeeeeeceee e 19
LOW INCOME ...ttt 22
PO et 12
None of these describe Me .........ccccvvevevevesveesennans 2
Protestant/Christian...............ccoevvveeveeeeseeeseeeseneens 46%
(071 To) o T 19
JBWISH ..ot 3
MUSHIM oo 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSHIC ..........ceveeeeereeeeereeeseeeeseeenes 24
({1 ORI 7
YES ottt 41%
o T 59
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RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Q95. Have you received a traffic ticket in the last year?

EVErY WEEK ... 20%
Afew times a month ... 8
About once a MoNth ..o 4
A few times @ Year ..o 14
RATEIY ..o 23
NBVET ... 30
Heterosexual or straight ..o, 86%
BISEXUAL ... 7
Gay Or [eShIaN ..o 5
TranSGENAET .......viiiieieire e 1
NON-DINAIY ..o *
OFNBT e *
Prefer not 10 Say .....oceeceeeeesecceeeeese s 1
YES oo 6%



